Aug. 2025
- 1 -
SOT-23 Plastic-Encapsulate MOSFET
Features
 High density cell design for low RDS(ON).
 Voltage controlled small signal switch.
 Rugged and reliable.
 High saturation current capability.
 ESD protected
 Load Switch for Portable Devices.
 DC/DC Converter.
Mechanical Data
 SOT-23 Small Outline Plastic Package.
 Epoxy UL: 94V-0.
 Mounting Position: Any.
Maximum Ratings & Thermal Characteristics (Ratings at 25℃ ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.)
Parameters Symbol Value Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDS 60 V
Gate-Source Voltage VGS ±20 V
Continuous Drain Current ID 340 mA
Power Dissipation PD 350 mW
Junction Temperature Tj 150 ℃
Storage Temperature Tstg -50-+150 ℃
Thermal Resistance From Junction to Ambient RθJA 357 ℃/W
Electrical Characteristics (Ratings at 25℃ ambient temperature unless otherwise specified).
Paramet er Symbo ls Test Condit ion
Unit Limits
Min Typ Max
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage VDS VGS=0V, ID=250uA 60 V
Gate-Threshold voltage* Vth(GS) VDS=VGS, ID=1mA 1 1.3 2.5 V
Gate-body Leakage
IGSS1 VDS=0V, VGS=±20V ±10 uA
IGSS VDS=0V, VGS=±10V ±200 nA
IGSS VDS=0V, VGS=±5V ±100 nA
Zero Gate Voltage Drain current IDSS VDS=48V, VGS=0V 1 uA
Drain-Source On-Resistance* I
 I
D
D
=
=
5
2
00m
00m
A
A
 0
1
.9
.1
2
3
.7
.0
 ΩRDS(ON) V
V
GS
GS
=
=4
10
.5
V
V
,
,
Diode Forward voltage VSD IS=300mA, VGS=0V 1.50 V
Input capacitance** Ciss
VDS=10V, VGS=0V,f=1MHz
40
pF Output capacitance** Coss 30
Reverse Transfer capacitance** Crss 10
SWITCHING TIME
Turn-on Time** td(on) VDD=50V, RL=250Ω, VGS=10V,
RGS=50Ω, RG=50Ω
10
ns Turn-off Time** td(off) 15
Reverse recovery Time trr VGS=0V, IS=300mA, VR=25V,
Dis/dt=-100a/uS 30 ns
GATE-SOURCE ZENER DIODE
±21.5 ±32 V Gate-Source Breakdown Voltage BVGSO Igs=±1mA(Open Drain)
Notes: * Pulse Test: Pulse Width ≤300us, Duty Cycle≤2%.
** These parameters have on way to verify.
DAM340N006E1
SOT-23
Marking
72K
Aug. 2025
- 2 -
 DAM340N006E1
Typical Characteristics
Aug. 2025
- 3 -
 DAM340N006E1
SOT-23 PACKAGE OUTLINE Plastic surface mounted package
Recommended land dimensions for SOT-23 diode. Electrode patterns for PCBs
Aug. 2025
Disclai  mer
 DACO Semiconductor reserves the right to make modifications, enhancements,
improvements, corrections, or other changes to this document and any product
described herein without prior notice.For the most up-to-date version, please visit
our website.
DACO Semiconductor makes no warranty, representation, or guarantee regarding the
suitability of its products for any particular purpose, nor does DACO Semiconductor
assume any liability arising out of the application or use of any product or circuit, and
specifically disclaims any liability, including without limitation special, consequential or
incidental damages.
Purchasers are responsible for its products and applications using DACO
Semiconductor products, including compliance with all laws, regulations, and safety
requirements or standards, regardless of any support or application information
provided by DACO Semiconductor. “Typical” parameters that may be provided in
DACO Semiconductor datasheets and/or specifications can and do vary in different
applications and actual performance may vary over time. All operating parameters,
including “Typical” must be validated for each customer application by the customer’s
technical experts.
DACO Semiconductor products are not designed, authorized, or warranted to be
suitable for use in life support, life-critical or safety-critical systems, or equipment,
nor in applications where failure or malfunction of DACO Semiconductor’s product
can reasonably be expected to result in personal injury, death or severe property
or environmental damage. DACO Semiconductor accepts no liability for the inclusion
and/or use of DACO Semiconductor’s products in such equipment or applications
and therefore such inclusion and/or use is at the customer’s own risk.
Purchasers who buy or use DACO Semiconductor products for any unintended or
unauthorized applications are required to indemnify and absolve DACO
Semiconductor, its suppliers, and distributors from any claims, costs, damages,
expenses, and reasonable attorney fees arising out of, directly or indirectly, any
claim of personal injury or death associated with such unintended or unauthorized
use, even if such claim alleges that DACO Semiconductor was negligent regarding
the design or manufacture of the part.
No part of this publication may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any
means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopying and recording, or by any
information storage and retrieval system, or otherwise, without the prior written
permission of DACO Semiconductor Co., Ltd.
- 4 -
DAM340N006E1